ARTIST

Nadia Kapiche

Nails

Naked Eyes

Names

Napalm Beach

Simon Napier-Bell

Norm Nardini and the Tigers
Wazmo Nariz

Nash the Slash
Nashville scene
Nasmak

Nasty Pop

Natasha
National Health

Native Tongue
Natural Gas
Nazareth

See also Dan McCafferty
Nazz

See also Cheap Trick, Todd
Rundgren
Neats

Necessaries
Necros

Needles and Pins
Negative Approach

Neighborhoods
Nektar

TITLE

Naked Eyes

Things Aren’t Right
Tell Me How to Live

Children of the Night
Plus Instruments
Mistaken ID

National Health

Of Queues and Cures
DS al Coda

Yow!
Natural Gas

No Mean City
Malice in Wonderland

Nazz
Nazz Nazz
Nazz Il

Event Horizon

Conquest for Death

Infinity Recycled

Live at the Roundhouse

Live in New York
Thru the Ears

SECTION

America Underground
America Underground
Hit and Run

America Underground
America Underground
article

America Underground
article

Hit and Run

America Underground
Hit and Run

America Underground
Hit and Run

article

America Underground
Outer Limits

America Underground

article
discography
letters

Hit and Run
Hit and Run
Green Circles

article reprint,
discography
question column

article
America Underground

Green Circles

America Underground
America Underground
America Underground
America Underground
America Underground

Across the Channel
Across the Channel
Hit and Run

ISSUE
71
25,37,61,79
87

24

90

66

85

34

48

64
29,42, 46
63

87

60

11

20

80

48

29

37

80

92
80
77
48
86
95
28
95
38, 54, 59
11
20
20
29



Bill Nelson

“Acceleration”
Northern Dream
Love That Whirls
Chimera

See also Be-Bop Deluxe, Red Noise

Rick Nelson

Nena

Neo

See also lan North
Nervebreakers
Nerves

Nervous Eaters

Nervus Rex

Mike Nesmith

Loz Netto

Neville Brothers
Nancy Nevins
New Adventures
New Age Steppers
New Angels

New Barbarians

See Keith Richards, Ron Wood

Newbeats
New England

New Flamingos
New Hearts

New Jersey scene
New Johnny 5
Colin Newman

Randy Newman

New Marines
New Masters
New Math

New Models

New Music News
New Music Seminar

Playing to Win

Nervous Eaters
Nervus Rex

Infinite Rider on the Big Dogma
Bzar

Nancy Nevins Album
New Adventures
Action Battlefield

New England
Explorer Suite
Walking Wild

A-Z

article
discography
autodiscography
incl (quitarists)
incl

flexidisc, flexifile

Green Circles
question column

Hit and Run
article
Green Circles

America Underground
America Underground
article

Hit and Run

America Underground

America Underground
Hit and Run

Hit and Run

live

Hit and Run

America Underground

incl (UK report)

Hit and Run

Hit and Run

Hit and Run

America Underground
Green Circles
America Underground
America Underground
article

Provisionally Entitled the Singing Fish

Born Again
Trouble in Paradise

Hit and Run

Hit and Run

America Underground
America Underground
America Underground
article

Green Circles

Media Eye

Fax n Rumours

Lip Service

67
11
96
35
37, 80
94
10
79
89
77
80

60
95
37

43

19, 21, 46
57

56

25, 38
55

32, 38
41

85

67

11

54

68

86

40
59
66
90
27
89
88
62
58
71
44
85
95
84
90
89
88
53
90
66



New Musik

New Order

See also Joy Division
New romantics

News

New wave: birth of
New wave: death of
New York City scene

New York Dolls

See also David Johansen, Syl
Sylvain, Johnny Thunders
Nick Nicely

Stevie Nicks

Nico

Rick Nielsen
See also Cheap Trick
Steve Nieve

Nigger Kojak

Night

Nighthawks
Maxine Nightingale

Nightingales

Nihilistics

Nikki and the Corvettes

See also Nikki Corvette and the
Convertibles

Willie Nile

Nine Below Zero

FromAtoB
Sanctuary

New Order
Movement
Power Corruption and Lies

Big Apple Rotten to the Core (SIN)

Live at CBGB (Atlantic)

Max’s Kansas City 1976 (Ram)

New Wave Hits for the '80s
(Max’s Kansas City)
New York Thrash (ROIR)

New York Dolls
Lipstick Killers

Bella Donna

Drama of Exile
Do or Die!

Keyboard Jungle

Night

Right Back Where We Started
From

Nihilistics

Nikki and the Corvettes

Willie Nile
Golden Down

Hit and Run
Green Circles
article

Green Circles
letters

article

America Underground
article

cover story

America Underground

America Underground
America Underground

America Underground
article

Hit and Run

Green Circles
Hit and Run
article

live

Hit and Run
incl (guitarists)

Hit and Run

Fax n Rumours
Green Circles

Hit and Run

America Underground

Green Circles
America Underground

article

Hit and Run
Hit and Run
Fax n Rumours
Green Circles

57

65
47,49, 53
91

31

72

88

84, 91

91

64

35

18

22

32, 33,62, 79,
82, 87, 96

85

18

18

65

79
44
46
71

76
67
40
80
66
83
35

94
53
42
41
42
15

81
94
58

52
50
63
77
53



999

99 Records
1970s/1980s
1994

Nine Ways to Win
Nips
Nitecaps

NNB
Eddie Noack
No Dice

No Dice (US)

No Direction

Noel and the Red Wedge
No Fun

“Noises From the Leg”
No Joe

No Laughing

Klaus Nomi
Non-English music
Nonesuch Records
Peter Noone

Normal
lan North

See also Milk ‘n’ Cookies, Neo
North Carolina scene
Nosebleeds
Notekillers

Not Moving

Nova

Novaks Kapelle
Novalis

November Group
Now

NRBQ

Nuclear Regulatory
Commission

999
Separates
High Energy Plan

The Biggest Prize in Sport

The 999 Singles Album

The Biggest Tour in Sport

1994:
Please Stand By
Nine Ways to Win

Go to the Line

Eddie Noack

No Dice

Peer Pressure

One of the Glory Boys

Neo
My Girlfriend’s Dead

Wings of Love
Novakspellelive
Konzerte

Now

At Yankee Stadium
Tiddlywinks
Grooves in Orbit
Reactor

article

Hit and Run

Hit and Run

Hit and Run

Hit and Run

Green Circles
America Underground
special issue

Hit and Run

Hit and Run

Hit and Run

Green Circles

Hit and Run

America Underground
America Underground

article

America Underground
America Underground
Hit and Run

America Underground
article

America Underground
America Underground
Fax n Rumours
article

Outer Limits

article

Hit and Run

Green Circles

article

Hit and Run
America Underground

America Underground
Green Circles
America Underground
Green Circles

Across the Channel
Across the Channel
Across the Channel
America Underground

Hit and Run
Hit and Run
Hit and Run
Hit and Run

39
29
37
40
51
59
59
24, 33, 36, 65
62
46
34
45
92
49
84
82
53
57
40
28
34
84, 89
75
36, 44
5
48
75
91
66
49
55
75
31
49
48
62
82

86
24
54
86
25
21
21
82
45
28
58
88
60



Ted Nugent

Gary Numan (and Tubeway
Army)

Number Band (15-60-75)
Numbers
Nuns

Nutz
Edith Nylon

Weekend Warrior
State of Shock

Replicas

Replicas

Pleasure Principle
Telekon

Living Ornaments 79
Living Ornaments '80
Dance

|, Assassin

Warriors

Add Up
The Nuns

Edith Nylon

incl

incl (guitarists)
Hit and Run
Hit and Run
cover story

article
incl
Fax n Rumours

Hit and Run

Green Circles
America Underground
Hit and Run

Hit and Run

America Underground
article

Hit and Run

63
35
35
41
58

50
59, 75, 80
69
40
43
47
57
65
65
69
81
94
55, 68, 80
56
55
62
36, 48, 51
16
44



